
CHARTER SCHOOL GOVERNING BOARD 
2024-2025 

 
Name of Governing Board: Northeast Florida Virtual Charter School Board 
Name of School: Florida Cyber Charter Academy @ Clay 
Address: 9143 Philips Highway, Suite 590, Jacksonville, FL 32256 
Phone: 904-247-3268 Date Revised: 7/10/2024 

 
Board Members and Officers Contact Information 

Name: Larry Williams Address: 2754 Eastwind Drive Fernandina, FL 32034 
Title: Board Chairman Email: larry@larrywilliamsconsulting.com 
Original Certificate Date: 7/6/2013 Home/Cell Phone: 904-557-8593 
Renewal Certificate Date: 12/17/2022 Fingerprint Date: 10/6/23 
  
Name: Christopher Calabucci Address: 2530 E New York Avenue Deland, FL 32724 
Title: Board Vice Chair E-Mail: ccalabucci@gmail.com 
Original Certificate Date: 8/20/2012 Home/Cell Phone: 386-235-5569 
Renewal Certificate Date: 3/23/2022 Fingerprint Date: 8/7/2020 
  
Name: Gina Fafard Address: Address: 318 Tranquil Trail Circle Yulee, FL 32097 
Title:  Board Secretary/Board Treasurer Email: gfafard@outlook.com 
Original Certificate Date: 12/27/2020 Home/Cell Phone: 904-778-5550 
Renewal Certificate Date: 12/21/23 Fingerprint Date: 3/24/2022 
  
Name: Natalie Ford Address: 5451 Millenia Lakes Boulevard #364 Orlando, FL 32839 
Title: Board Member E-Mail: resipsa93@gmail.com 
Original Certificate Date: 6/2/2017 Home/Cell Phone: 407-713-0048 
Renewal Certificate Date: 2/8/2024 Fingerprint Date: 9/26/2022 
  
Name: Brandy Peckham Address: 713 Osceola Rd., Belleair, FL 33756 
Title: Board Member Email: brandy.peckham@yahoo.com 
Original Certificate Date: 4/21/2024 Home/Cell Phone: 501-960-2251 
 Fingerprint Date: 2/23/2024 
  
Name: Samantha Sullivan Address: 705 Marcia Circle Mary Esther, FL 32569 
Title: Board Member Email: samantha.sullivan@myfloridahouse.gov 
Original Certificate Date: 6/6/2024 Home/Cell Phone: 850-461-4471 
 Fingerprint Date: 4/9/2024 
  

 
Northeast FL Virtual Charter School Board Parent Liaison 

Shannon Mullis  Address: 5361 Long Pond Drive                 
Keystone Heights, FL 32226 

Fingerprint Date: 6/1/2023 Email: smullis@k12.com 
Phone: 904-247-3268 x5308 

 


